DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY AURANGABAD NAAC Accredited A



DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY AND ANCIENT INDIAN CULTURE

ALUMNI RESEARCH MEET CUM NATIONAL SEMINAR ON

'Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar and Social Reforms in India: With Special Reference to Marathwada'



DATE: 31ST JANUARY, 2018 VENUE: CFART AUDITORIUM, DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY AURANGABAD

Convener: Dr. Bina Sengar Assistant Professor, Department of History and Ancient Indian Culture Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University Aurangabad, Email: <u>bsengar.history@bamu.ac.in</u> Tel: +91-8830380326 CHAIRPERSON: PROF. P.M. Gaikwad PROFESSOR AND HEAD: DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY AND ANCIENT INDIAN CULTURE, DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY, AURANGABAD Email: pushpagaikwad709@gmail.com Tel: +91-240-2403347



ALUMNI RESEARCH MEET

NATIONAL SEMINAR on 'Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar and Social Reforms in India With Special Reference to Marathwada'

History produces few people who leave such an indelible mark on the society that their life comes to be seen as a metaphor for liberty, as an icon for progress and change. One such person, who was a rare combination of immense knowledge, exceptional political prowess and an unwavering commitment to social change, was Dr BR Ambedkar. Trained as an economist and a lawyer, he is credited to be the key ideologue of institutions that form the backbone of India, of institutions such as The Reserve Bank of India (which was based on the ideas that he presented to the Hilton Young Commission), and of nothing less than edifice of this nation - the Constitution of India - the drafting committee of which he chaired. Still, his greatest achievements are in the sphere of ideas, politics and social change that shaped the character of the nation, India and of democracy as conceived by the world at large. Dr Bhim Rao Ambedkar, or dearly known as Baba Saheb Ambedkar in India, it is apt to understand his contributions in the domain of ideology, politics and social reform so that in these perilous times, we can draw inspiration from this fountainhead of equality and justice and make this world a better place. The seminar will bring light to the various social, religious and educational reforms brought to Indian Society by Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar with reference to their influence in the Marathwada region where through his ideology and educational reforms he brought sea changes in the society and created social transformation on pathways of equality and justice.

TENTATIVE PROGRAM SCHEDULE		
Session	Time	Speakers & Theme
Inaugural Session	11:00 to 12:30 p.m.	 <u>President of Session:</u> Prof. Deepak Gaikwad, Department of History, Savitri Bai Phule University Pune University <u>Kevnote Speaker:</u> Prof. Avinash Dolas; Chief Editor: Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Writing and Speeches, Maharashtra State <u>Chief Guest</u>: Prof. Sadhna Pande, Registrar, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University Aurangabad <u>Chairperson</u>: Prof. Pushpa M. Gaikwad, Head-Department of History and Ancient Indian Culture, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University Aurangabad
Tea Break: 12	2:30 to 12:40 pm	Dr. Dubusunco mnocunar maranna conversay marangabaa
Technical Session-I	12:40 to 01:40 pm	 Chairperson: Prof. U.R. Bagade, Department of History and Ancient Indian Culture, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University Aurangabad Speaker-1: Prof. Prakash Shirsath, ICSSR Senior Fellow, Department of History and Ancient Indian Culture, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University Aurangabad Speaker-2: Dr. Santosh Suradkar, Asst. Prof.: Department of History, Gondwana University, Gadhchiroli
Lunch Break:	01:40 to 02:30 p	
Technical Session-II	02:30 pm to 04:00 pm	 Chairperson: Prof. Shriram Nikam, Head: Department of Political Science, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University Aurangabad Speaker-1: Prof. P.A. Gavali, Department of History and Ancient Indian Culture, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University Aurangabad Speaker-2: Prof. U.R. Bagade, Department of History and Ancient Indian Culture, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University Aurangabad
Tea Break: 4:	00 to 4:30 pm	
Valedictory Session	04: 30 pm to 05:30 pm	 President of Session: Prof. P.D. Jagtap, Departmental Alumni and Prof. of History, NMU-Jalgaon Chief Guests: Senior Alumni of Department, Department of History and Ancient Indian Culture, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University Aurangabad Chairperson: Prof. Pushpa M. Gaikwad Head-Department of History and Ancient Indian Culture, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University Aurangabad
For details co	ntact: Dr. Bina	nly, Participants and Alumni are cordially invited. Sengar (Seminar Convener): Asst. Prof., Department of History and Ancient Indian Culture, Dr. Babasaheb

Ambedkar Marathwada University Aurangabad

The Head of the Department